"Exhibit 7



Antelope Valley Groundwater Filing Fees

Superior Court Filing Fees 910.00

Glo Trans Filing Fees 4,325.00

$
$

Court Call Fees $ 1,855.00
$

Total: 7,090.00




Antelope Valley Groundwater
Superior Court Filing Fees

Date Superior Court Filing Fees | Amount

L.A. Superior Court Initial

1/10/2007 Case Filing Fee $ 870.00
L.A. Superior Court Motion
6/22/2010 Filing Fee $ 40.00

Total: $ 910.00



Antelope Valley Groundwater

Glo Trans Filing Fees

Date Glo Trans Amount

2/7/2007 Petition to Coordinate an add on case $ 78.00

22107 Notice of Hearing for Petition for add on case | $ 26.00
Response Punitive Case Def for Cert of Def

2/22/2007 Case $ 26.00

4/1/2007 Service of Complaint on all Defendants $ 218.40
Response to PWS Case Definitions

4/9/2007 (Corrected) 3 36.00
Civil Case Coversheet with L.A. Superior;
Summons; Complaint; Notice of Related

4/10/2007 Case; POS of Summons $ 108.00
Oppo Memo P's & A's on Motion to Strike;

5/8/2007 Oppo Memo P's & A's to PWS Demurrer $ 31.20

6/20/2007 First Amended Complaint $ 15.60
Notice of Motion for Class Cert; P's & A's;

7/23/2007 Declaration in Support of and POS 3 93.60

8/14/2007 Notice of Withdrawal of Class Cert $ 15.60

8/27/2007 Proposed Order Certifying Plaintiff Class $ 140.00

9/25/2007 Proposed Order Governing Class Notice 3 15.60

11/2/2007 CMC Statement with exhibits $ 15.60

11/16/2007  |CMC Statement $ 15.60

1/4/2008 Proposed Order Governing Class Notice 3 15.60

2/8/2008 Motion for Leave to Amend 3 31.20
Response Plaintiff Wills to Motion to Modify

2/15/2008 Class Def $ 15.60
CMC Statement; Joinder Willis and Suppliers

3/26/2008 Ex parte Application for Extension of Time 3 31.20
POS; Motion for Leave to File Second

4/11/2008 Amended Complaint 3 62.60
Notice of Posting Proposed Class Notice and

4/16/2008 POS $ 36.00

4/29/2008 CMC Statement $ 15.70
Proposed order modifying Order for Plaintiff

5/2/2008 Class $ 31.40

5/6/2008 Second Amended Complaint $ 15.70




Date Glo Trans Amount
Proposed Order Granting Leave to File

5/20/2008 Second Amended Complaint 3 15.70

5/20/2008 Mtg and conference Statement 3 15.70
First Set of Admissions; POD; Form Rogs,

5/29/2008 Special Rogs; and POS $ 78.30
Discovery; Form Rogs, Request for

6/2/2008 Admissions to White Fence Farms and POS | § 47.00
POS; Discovery Special Rogs, POD, Form
Rogs on Overlying landowners and water

6/4/2008 companies $ 78.40

6/10/2008 Request for Courtcall $ 15.70

6/10/2008 Response to AGWA Ex Parte for relief $ 15.70
Amend to 2nd Amended Complaint for Doe 2

6/11/2008 and 3 $ 31.40

6/16/2008 Motion to Strike for Judgment; P's & A's $ 36.00

6/17/2008 Request for Courtcall $ 15.70
Notice of Application for Ex Parte; Dec and

6/23/2008 POS $ 62.70

6/24/2008 Request for Courtcall $ 15.70
Request to Dismiss City of LA; Proposed

7/10/2008 Order; POS 3 47.10
Discovery Set One; Special Rogs, Form Rogs;

7/11/2008 POS to Cross Complaining water suppliers ) 78.40

7/11/2008 Second Set of Form Rogs $ 15.70

7/17/2008 Status Conference Statement $ 15.70
Oppo to Demurrer; P's & A's; Request for

7/29/2008 Judicial Notice; Dec; and POS 3 78.40

8/4/2008 Reply Brief ISO Motion to Strike $ 15.70

8/8/2008 Request for Conference and POS ) 31.40
Notice of Posting Proposed Order to Modify

8/15/2008 Class Def $ 15.70

8/22/2008 Proposed order overruling demurrers $ 15.70

10/1/2008 Response to Ex Parte Application $ 15.70

11/17/2008 Request for Courtcall $ 15.70

11/21/2008 CMC Statement and POS $ 31.40

11/21/2008 Discovery, POS Second Set of Form Rogs 3 31.40
Proposed Order Granting Class Notice and

12/9/2008 POS $ 31.40
Reply to LA County Waterworks and

12/10/2008  |Obijections $ 15.70




Date Glo Trans Amount
12/15/2008 Notice of Conference Call 3 15.70
Proposed order revised governing class notice
12/16/2008 |and POS $ 31.40
1/2/2009 CMC Statement; POS; Willis Class Brief 3 47.10
1/8/2009 Court Call Confirmation $ 15.70
1/26/2009 Class Supp Brief re Right to Trial $ 31.40
1/29/2009 Ltr to Judge Komar $ 15.70
1/30/2009 Ltr to Judge Komar $ 15.70
2/23/2009 CMC Statement $ 15.70
2/24/2009 Request for Courtcall 3 15.70
2/26/2009 Ltr to Judge Komar $ 15.70
2/27/2009 Request for Courtcall $ 15.70
3/3/2009 Request for Courtcall ) 15.70
3/3/2009 Motion for Expert Witness and POS $ 36.00
3/4/2009 Discovery Ltr to Mr. Weeks 3 156.70
Motion to Amend 2nd Amended Complaint
3/9/2009 and POS $ 36.00
4/1/2009 Request to Appear Courtcall and POS $ 36.00
4/1/2009 Ex Parte and POS $ 36.00
Reply Motion ISO Motion for Appointment of
4/17/2009 Expert Witness $ 15.70
Ltr to PWS and Uniform Request for
Admissions, Special Rogs, Form Rogs, POD
4/21/2009 and POS and CMC Statement and POS $ 125.00
Willis Comments re Proposed Settlement
4/30/2009 Conference and POS $ 31.40
4/30/2009 Request for Courtcall 3 15.70
5/21/2009 Discovery Ltr to PWS $ 15.70
5/26/2009 Court Call Confirmation $ 15.70
5/26/2009 Court Call Confirmation $ 15.70
5/29/2009 Request for Courtcall ) 15.70
6/2/2009 Discovery Ltr to PWS $ 15.70
P's& A's ISO Wood's Motion for Expert
6/4/2009 Witness Costs and POS $ 31.40
6/15/2009 Request for Courtcall and POS $ 31.40
6/15/2009 Request for Courtcall and POS $ 31.40
Memo P's & A's Motion to Dismiss PWS Cross
6/16/2009 Complaint and POS $ 31.40
6/17/2009 POS $ 31.40
6/25/2009 Discovery Ltr to All $ 15.70
7/15/2009 Discovery Ltr from RBK to PWS $ 15.70




Date Glo Trans Amount
Motion, P's & A's ISO Motion for Appointment

7/23/2009 of Expert Witness, Court Call and POS $ 36.00
P's& A's Oppo to Motion to Stay, Dec of RBK,
P's & A's to Oppo to Motion to Consolidate;

8/3/2009 POS $ 125.00
Reply Motion ISO Motion for Appointment of

8/10/2009 Expert Witness $ 36.00

8/12/2009 CMC Statement and POS $ 15.70

8/25/2009 Ltr to Melinda Moore $ 15.70
P's & A's In Oppo to Motion to Consolidate

9/18/2009 and POS $ 36.00
Request to Dismiss the Mojave Public Utility

9/29/2009 District and POS $ 36.00

10/5/2009 CMC Statement and POS $ 36.00

10/20/2009 Request to Appear Courtcall and POS $ 15.70

1/5/2010 Request for Court Call and POS ) 36.00

1/11/2010 CMC Statement and POS $ 36.00

1/20/2010 Request for Courtcall and POS 3 36.00

1/21/2010 CMC Statement and POS $ 36.00
Response to Proposed Order to Consolidate

1/29/2010 and POS $ 36.00
Request to Appear Courtcall and POS; CMC

3/3/2010 Statement and POS $ 72.00

3/16/2010 Request to Appear Courtcall and POS $ 36.00

4/22/2010 Request to Appear Courtcall and POS 3 36.00
Joinder of Willis and Landowner Class and

5/3/2010 POS $ 36.00
Objections to PWS request for Entry of Order

5/5/2010 and POS $ 36.00
Oppo to PWS request for Entry of Order and

6/3/2010 POS $ 36.00

6/8/2010 Request to Appear for Courtcall and POS $ 36.00
Oppo to PWS request for Entry of Order and

6/1/2010 POS $ 36.00
P's & A's to Appointment of Expert Witness

6/15/2010 and POS $ 36.00

6/15/2010 Amended Notice of Motion and POS $ 36.00

7/21/2010 Request to Appear for Courtcall and POS b 36.00

7/8/2010 P's & A's ISO Expert Witness and POS $ 36.00
Willis Class Status Conference Statement and

7/14/2010 POS $ 36.00




Date Glo Trans Amount

7/14/2010 Request for Courtcall and POS $ 36.00

7/20/2010 Status Conference Statement $ 36.00

7/21/2010 Request for Courtcall and POS $ 36.00

8/30/2010 CMC Statement and POS $ 36.00

8/30/2010 Request to Appear by Court Call and POS 3 36.00
Motion for Order to Grant Class Settlement;

9/23/2010 NOL and POS $ 54.00

9/23/2010 Supplemental NOL $ 36.00

9/23/2010 Request for Court Call and POS $ 36.00
Reply Memo ISO Motion for order granting

9/30/2010 Prelim Approval and POS $ 36.00
Willis' Objections for Motion for Order

11/12/2010 Granting Prelim Approval and POS $ 36.00
Proposed Order Granting Prelim Approval and

11/12/2010 POS $ 36.00

11/30/2010  |Stipulation and Proposed Order and POS $ 36.00
Total $ 4,325.00




Antelope Valley Groundwater

Court Call Fees

Date Court Call Amount
3/21/2008 Court Call for RBK $ 60.00
3/21/2008 Court Call for DBZ $ 60.00
6/9/2008 Court Call $ 60.00
6/17/2008 Court Call $ 60.00
6/24/2008 Court Call $ 60.00
11/17/2008 Court Call 3 60.00
1/8/2009 Court Call for DBZ $ 60.00
2/27/2009 Court Call $ 60.00
2/27/2009 Court Call $ 60.00
3/3/2009 Court Call 3 60.00
4/1/2009 Court Call $ 60.00
4/30/2009 Court Call $ 65.00
5/26/2009 Court Call for RBK $ 65.00
5/26/2009 Court Call for DBZ $ 65.00
5/29/2009 Court Call 3 65.00
6/15/2009 Court Call for RBK $ 65.00
6/15/2009 Court Call for DBZ $ 65.00
7/23/2009 Court Call $ 65.00
10/20/2009 Court Call 3 65.00
1/5/2010 Court Call $ 45.00
1/20/2010 Court Call 3 80.00
3/3/2010 Court Call $ 65.00
3/16/2010 Court Call $ 65.00
4/22/2010 Court Call $ 65.00
6/8/2010 Court Call $ 50.00
7/21/2010 Court Call $ 45.00
7/14/2010 Court Call $ 65.00
7/21/2010 Court Call 3 65.00
8/30/2010 Court Call $ 65.00
9/23/2010 Court Call $ 65.00
Total $ 1,855.00




